CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Management Limited

ABN 29 066 047 738 AFS Licence No. 221936

CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Limited

ABN 18 084 388 983

CPPIB Communications Group International Limited

EC 35258, ARBN 112 652 490

Level 29 530 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 AUSTRALIA Telephone (61 3) 9614 1011 Facsimile (61 3) 9614 4661

www.macquarie.com.au/mcg

ASX RELEASE

22 July 2009

Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Group

Confirmation of Scheme Implementation

Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Group (MCG) is pleased to confirm that the Scheme Consideration of \$2.50 per stapled security and the Special Capital Distribution of \$0.50 per stapled security have been paid today.

All MCG stapled securities the subject of the Schemes¹ have been transferred to CPPIB Communications Pty Ltd (CCPL)².

Pursuant to the administrative arrangements of the Schemes of Arrangement and Ancillary Transaction:

• the names of the entities comprising MCG have been changed as follows:

Previous name	New Name
Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Limited	CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Limited
Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Trust	CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Trust
Macquarie MCG International Limited	CPPIB Communications Group International Limited

¹ As previously announced the MCG stapled securities held by MCG's manager, Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Management Limited (MCIML) were excluded from the Schemes. CPPIB Communications Pty Ltd (CPPL) has also acquired MCIML by way of a separate inter-conditional transaction, and in conjunction with that acquisition, has acquired MCIML's entire holding of approximately 18.3% of MCG stapled securities.

² CPPL has acquired the shares in Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Limited and the units in Macquarie

² CPPL has acquired the shares in Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Limited and the units in Macquarie Communications Infrastructure Trust in its own capacity and the shares in Macquarie MCG International Limited as nominee for CPPIB Infrastructure Holdings Inc.

CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Management Limited CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Limited CPPIB Communications Group International Limited

- directors and secretaries nominated by CCPL have now been appointed; and;
- the registered office of CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Limited and CPPIB
 Communications Infrastructure Management Limited (the responsible entity of
 CPPIB Communications Infrastructure Trust) is now at:

Level 29 530 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000.

If you have any questions, please call the MCG Security holder information line on 1800 448 448 (from within Australia) or +61 3 9946 4451 (from outside Australia).

For further information, please contact:

Sam Dobson

Investor Relations Manager Tel: +61 (2) 8232 4381 Mob: +61 409 402 118

Email: <u>sam.dobson@macquarie.com</u>

Karen Halbert

Public Affairs Manager
Tel: +61 (2) 8232 6755
Mob: +61 412 119 389

Email: <u>karen.halbert@macquarie.com</u>

2